
 
 

   
 

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG CARES) Program 
Los Angeles County – Department of Public Social Services 

 
Provides food, utilities and/or rental assistance to individuals and/or families affected by 
COVID-19 
 

Eligibility requirements include: 
 

1. All clients must reside in Supervisorial District 1; and, within the Los Angeles County CAA 
Service Area. 

 
2. Income must be at or below 200% of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Income 

Poverty Guidelines.  The 2020 guidelines are: 
 
Household 

Size 
1 

person 
2 

persons 
3 

persons 
4 

persons 
5 

persons 
6 

persons 
7 

persons 
8 

persons 
Monthly 
Income 

$2,127 
 

$2,873 
 

$3,620 
 

$4,367 
 

$5,113 
 

$5,860 
 

$6,607 $7,353 
 

Annual 
Household 

Income 

$25,520 
 

$34,480 
 

$43,440 
 

$52,400 
 

$61,360 
 

$70,320 
 

$79,280 
 

$88,240 
 

 
Note: For family units with more than 8 members, add $4,060 per year. 
 
3. Clients must be impacted by the 2020 coronavirus pandemic.  

 
 
 
 

For more information and to see if you qualify , please call: 
 

For El Monte and Sorrounding areas:  Martha Lopez (626) 575-7652/ mcortez@ccharities.org 
For East Los Angeles and surrounding areas: Roberto Ramirez (213)251-3514/ 

rramirez@ccharities.org 
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