

## **Community Services Block Grant (CSBG CARES) Program Los Angeles County – Department of Public Social Services**

Provides food, utilities and/or rental assistance to individuals and/or families affected by COVID-19

## Eligibility requirements include:

- 1. All clients must reside in Supervisorial District 1; and, within the Los Angeles County CAA Service Area.
- 2. Income must be at or below 200% of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Income Poverty Guidelines. The 2020 guidelines are:

Household	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Size	person	persons						
Monthly	\$2,127	\$2,873	\$3,620	\$4,367	\$5,113	\$5,860	\$6,607	\$7,353
Income								
Annual	\$25,520	\$34,480	\$43,440	\$52,400	\$61,360	\$70,320	\$79,280	\$88,240
Household								
Income								

Note: For family units with more than 8 members, add \$4,060 per year.

3. Clients **must** be impacted by the 2020 coronavirus pandemic.

## For more information and to see if you qualify, please call:

For El Monte and Sorrounding areas: Martha Lopez (626) <u>575-7652/mcortez@ccharities.org</u>
For East Los Angeles and surrounding areas: Roberto Ramirez (213)251-3514/
rramirez@ccharities.org